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2026 TERM & EVENT CALENDAR 

 
TERM 1 – 9 Weeks 

January  Thursday 29 January  Staff Professional Development 
Friday 30 January   Staff Professional Development 

February  Monday 2 February   Staff Preparation, Boarders Arrive 
Tuesday 3 February   Term commences with Assembly at 8:45am 
Tuesday 17 February  Lunar New Year & Commencement Mass 
Friday 27 February  Year 12 Gold Coast Trip (returns Sunday) 

March   Wednesday 11 March Swimming Carnival (Week 6) 
  Friday 20 March   International Festival (Week 7) 
April   Thursday 2 April   Term finishes at 1pm, Boarders Depart by 4pm 

    2-4pm Staff Professional Development 
 
TERM 2 – 10 Weeks 

April   Monday 20 April   Boarders Arrive, Staff Preparation Day 
Tuesday 21 April   Term commences with Assembly at 8:45am 
Monday 27 April  Additional ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

May  Wednesday 27 May  Music Carnival (Week 6) 
June   Monday 8 June   King’s Birthday Public Holiday   

Thursday 25 June   St Paul’s Feast Day Celebrations, Term finishes at 3:30pm 
Friday 26 June   Boarders Depart by 9am, Staff Professional Development 

 
 
TERM 3 – 10 Weeks 

July   Monday 20 July   Boarders Arrive, Staff Preparation Day 
Tuesday 21 July   Term commences with Assembly at 8:45am 

August  Wednesday 26 August Athletics Carnival (Week 6) 
September  Tuesday 22 September College Art Show 

Thursday 24 September 40th Anniversary & Graduation, Term finishes at 3:30pm 
Friday 25 September  Boarders Depart by 9am, Staff PD Excursion 

 
 
TERM 4 – 9 Weeks 

October  Monday 12 October  Boarders Arrive, Staff Preparation Day 
Tuesday 13 October   Term commences with Assembly at 8:45am 

November  Wednesday 11 November Cross-Country Carnival (Week 5) 
December  Friday 4 December   Presentation Day & Christmas Liturgy  

Wednesday 9 December  Term finishes at 1pm, Staff Professional Development 
Thursday 10 December  Boarders Depart by 9am, Staff Professional Development 
Friday 11 December  Staff Professional Development 
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